505815946 12/11/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5862776

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VENU POLINENI	11/08/2019
ALEJANDRO CALDERON URREA	11/08/2019
GLENDA W. POLACK	11/08/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TELLURIS BIOTECH INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED
Street Address:	PLOT NO. 93, WOMEN'S COOPERATIVE HOUSING SOCIETY, ROAD NO.5, JUBILEE HILLS, BEHIND ANNAPURNA STUDIOS
City:	HYDERABAD, TELANGANA
State/Country:	INDIA
Postal Code:	500034

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16495008

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)344-8300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202.344.4000

Email: ptomail@venable.com, khaddaway.team@venable.com

Correspondent Name: VENABLE LLP

Address Line 1: 600 MASSACHUSETTS AVE., NW

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	39562.511397	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KEITH G. HADDAWAY	
SIGNATURE:	/Keith G. Haddaway/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/11/2019	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment-Executed#page1.tif source=Assignment-Executed#page2.tif

PATENT 505815946 REEL: 051252 FRAME: 0323

Atty. Dkt. 39562.511397

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

, and given PCT1B2018051783, the United States of America having been designated;

WHEREAS, TELLURIS BIOTECH INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED, having a principal place of business located at Plot No. 93, Women's cooperative housing society, Road No.5, Jubilee Hills, Behind Annapurna Studios, Hyderabad, Telangana, IN 500034 hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefore, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof;

NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration paid by Assignee to Assignor, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor hereby assigns, sells and transfers, and has assigned, sold, and transferred to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest for the United States in and to the invention, the application, any non-provisional application, and any patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all divisions, continuations, in whole or in part, substitutions, renewals, reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof, and all applications claiming priority therefrom; and Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for the invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as their interest is concerned, to Assignee; to have, hold, exercise, and enjoy, with all the rights, powers, privileges, and advantages in anywise arising therefrom or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such patents when granted, for the use and benefit of said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in as ample and beneficial a manner as Assignor might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made.

Assignor further hereby assigns, sells and transfers, and has assigned, sold, and transferred to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in all countries of the world, in and to the invention and in and to the application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all national applications, regional applications, divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, in whole or in part, re-examinations, and extensions thereof, including the right to file applications and obtain patents for the invention in its own name, in all countries and including all rights of priority in all countries under the terms of any applicable international convention, insofar as its interest is concerned, and the Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the applicable patent office in each country of the world to issue all patents for the invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as its interest is concerned, to the Assignee, to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all of such patents for the invention may issue, to the same extent as the Assignor would hold and enjoy if this Assignment had not been made.

.1

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

The Assignor further agrees to execute any and all patent applications, assignments, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such patent rights, and also agrees, at the request of the Assignee, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain, maintain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each individual collectively referred to as Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed.

EXECUTED this OB day of November 2019	
ASSIGNOR: Venu Polineni Signature:	WITNESS: Signature: Scatha Name: A-SWATHI Address: 104[28], Str. 01, SR Nagan H-14-500038, INDIA
EXECUTED this 8 day of November, 2019	
ASSIGNOR: Alejandro Calderon Urrea Signature: Alejandro Calderon Urrea	WITNESS: Signature: Kuwani Namo: Neha Kumani Address: Suguna Ladius Hostel Near had Pasi ettica
EXECUTED this 8 day of november, 2019	
ASSIGNOR: Glenda W. Polack Signature: Gulocole	WITNESS: Signature: L. Vost Name: G. Van Address: GF 536, SPE Wills, Nousuppula. tydeolad 500045

2

12390105v1

RECORDED: 12/11/2019

PATENT REEL: 051252 FRAME: 0325